## S.I. 44 of 2014

#### SEYCHELLES BUREAU OF STANDARDS ACT, 2014

# (Act 2 of 2014)

### Seychelles Bureau of Standards Act (Commencement) **Notice**, 2014

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 1 of the Seychelles Bureau of Standards Act, 2014, the President being the Minister responsible for Industry hereby makes the following Notice ----

This Notice may be cited as the Seychelles Bureau 1. Citation of Standards Act (Commencement) Notice, 2014.

The Seychelles Bureau of Standards Act, 2014 shall Commencement 2. of Act 2 of 2014 come into operation on 16th June, 2014.

#### MADE this 11th day of June, 2014.

### **JAMES A. MICHEL** PRESIDENT